

22 EX. CIVIL 25/25 VIJAY KUMAR Vs. UNION OF INDIA
AND ORS. (AC-130/2022
BARWALA)

20.03.2026

Present : None for the DH.
Counsel for JD-1/IOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

The DH shall file the judgement u/s 30-31 LA Act.

To come up for further proceedings on **22.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.03.2026(jd)